RESOLUTION NO. 3 -96

BY: John H. Offenberg

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor and A into a funding agreement with the Franklin Co Grant Program for the purpose of acquiring funds	ounty Community Development Block
WHEREAS, North Cassingham Road, Development Block Grant Program target area, is	
WHEREAS, it has been determined that st benefit residents of the Bellwood Area; and,	treet improvements would substantially
WHEREAS, funding of the project is an Development Block Grant Program. NOW, THEF	
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF	THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:
Section 1. That the Mayor and Audito Community Development Block Grant Program agreement with the Franklin County Community said funds.	funds and, if awarded, to enter into an
Section 2. That the Mayor and Audito Community Development Block Grant Program Bexley's application for Block Grant funds.	
Section 3. That this Resolution is an er immediate preservation of the public peace, her the need to proceed with to funding request as deadlines, and shall go into effect upon its passa	alth and safety, said emergency being s quickly as possible to meet program
Passed: Suptember 04, 1996	20120
Attest: Automotion Clerk of Council	Approved: 10/3/96, 1996
	Typroved
	David H. Madison, Mayor
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

cdbgfund